Adjusted Operating (Loss) Income Growth (Constant Currency) (102.93)% (153.76)% (20.35)% (162.28)% (103.74)%

Adjusted Operating (Loss) Income Margin (Constant Currency) (0.46)% (4.87)% 9.65 % (0.47)%

Three Months Ended
September 27, 2019

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 2,407,750 $ 897,894 $ 645,600 $ 3,951,244

Operating Income (as reported) $ 156,290 $ 49,209 $ 46,843 $ (46,199) $ 206,143
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 21,209 1,952 6,148 — 29,309
Severance and Other Charges (1,393) (888) (300) 13,540 10,959
Merger and Integration Related Charges 1,014 — 8,738 — 9,752
Tax Reform Related Employee Reinvestments 3,228 — 1,144 — 4,372
Advisory Fees Related to Shareholder Matters — — — 7,661 7,661
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability 24,591 5,664 8,859 12,498 51,612

Adjusted Operating Income $ 204,939 $ 55,937 $ 71,432 $ (12,500) $ 319,808

Operating Income Margin (as reported) 6.49 % 5.48 % 7.26 % 5.22 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 8.51 % 6.23 % 11.06 % 8.09 %

Page 14

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED OPERATING (LOSS) INCOME MARGIN
(Unaudited)

(In thousands)
Fiscal Year Ended
October 2, 2020

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 7,366,678 $ 2,945,834 $ 2,517,047 $ 12,829,559
Operating Income (Loss) (as reported) $ 5,312 $ (344,274) $ 171,525 $ (97,482) $ (264,919)

Operating Income (Loss) Margin (as reported) 0.07 % (11.69)% 6.81 % (2.06)%

Revenue (as reported) $ 7,366,678 $ 2,945,834 $ 2,517,047 $ 12,829,559
Effect of Currency Translation 836 132,602 2,135 135,573
Estimated Impact of 53rd Week (116,461) (15,858) (44,740) (177,059)

Adjusted Revenue (Organic) $ 7,251,053 $ 3,062,578 $ 2,474,442 $ 12,788,073

Revenue Growth (as reported) (25.58)% (21.30)% (2.66)% (20.94)%

Adjusted Revenue Growth (Organic) (26.42)% (18.18)% (4.31)% (20.98)%

Operating Income (Loss) (as reported) $ 5,312 $ (344,274) $ 171,525 $ (97,482) $ (264,919)
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 84,863 6,812 24,849 — 116,524
Severance and Other Charges 51,776 90,945 4,923 5,073 152,717
Merger and Integration Related Charges 3,591 701 24,576 — 28,868
Goodwill Impairment — 198,600 — — 198,600
Tax Reform Related Employee Reinvestments 1,436 — (13) — 1,423
Estimated Impact of 53rd Week (825) 827 (2,885) 2,520 (363)
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability 67,132 14,453 (22,947) 2,597 61,235

Adjusted Operating Income (Loss) $ 213,285 $ (31,936) $ 200,028 $ (87,292) $ 294,085

Effect of Currency Translation 173 (2,940) (264) — (3,031)

Adjusted Operating Income (Loss) (Constant Currency) $ 213,458 $ (34,876) $ 199,764 $ (87,292) $ 291,054

Operating Income (Loss) Growth (as reported) (99.26)% (341.22)% (10.36)% 38.93 % (129.73)%

Adjusted Operating Income (Loss) Growth (71.23)% (118.23)% (25.58)% 12.72 % (72.91)%

Adjusted Operating Income (Loss) Growth (Constant Currency) (71.21)% (119.90)% (25.68)% 12.72 % (73.19)%

Adjusted Operating Income (Loss) Margin (Constant Currency) 2.94 % (1.14)% 8.07 % 2.28 %

Fiscal Year Ended
September 27, 2019

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 9,898,568 $ 3,742,939 $ 2,585,834 $ 16,227,341
Effect of Divestitures (43,680) — — (43,680)

Adjusted Revenue (Organic) $ 9,854,888 $ 3,742,939 $ 2,585,834 $ 16,183,661

Operating Income (as reported) $ 716,729 $ 142,721 $ 191,344 $ (159,635) $ 891,159
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 86,696 5,927 24,421 — 117,044
Severance and Other Charges 13,196 17,057 193 28,001 58,447
Effect of Divestitures (4,003) — — — (4,003)
Merger and Integration Related Charges 6,534 — 29,526 8 36,068
Gain on Sale of Healthcare Technologies (156,309) — — — (156,309)
Tax Reform Related Employee Reinvestments 58,657 352 14,442 1,443 74,894
Advisory Fees Related to Shareholder Matters — — — 7,661 7,661
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability 19,930 9,171 8,859 22,504 60,464

Adjusted Operating Income $ 741,430 $ 175,228 $ 268,785 $ (100,018) $ 1,085,425

Operating Income Margin (as reported) 7.24 % 3.81 % 7.40 % 5.49 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 7.52 % 4.68 % 10.39 % 6.71 %

Page 15

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED NET (LOSS) INCOME & ADJUSTED (LOSS) EARNINGS PER SHARE
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended Fiscal Year Ended
October 2, 2020 September 27, 2019 October 2, 2020 September 27, 2019

Net (Loss) Income Attributable to Aramark Stockholders (as
reported) $ (148,590) $ 85,557 $ (461,529) $ 448,549
Adjustment:

Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 29,160 29,309 116,524 117,044
Severance and Other Charges 20,890 10,959 152,717 58,447
Effect of Divestitures — — — (4,003)
Merger and Integration Related Charges 6,463 9,752 28,868 36,068
Goodwill Impairment — — 198,600 —
Gain on sale of Healthcare Technologies — — — (156,309)
Tax Reform Related Employee Reinvestments — 4,372 1,423 74,894
Advisory Fees related to Shareholder Matters — 7,661 — 7,661
Estimated Impact of 53rd Week 6,973 — 6,973 —
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability 26,156 51,612 61,235 60,464
Effects of Refinancing and Other on Interest and Other Financing
Costs, net — 2,219 20,883 2,219
Effect of Tax Legislation on (Benefit) Provision for Income Taxes (11,469) — (58,437) (12,126)
Tax Impact Related to Shareholder Transactions 2,258 — (18,221) —
Tax Impact of Adjustments to Adjusted Net (Loss) Income (21,338) (28,858) (90,964) (72,115)

Adjusted Net (Loss) Income $ (89,497) $ 172,583 $ (41,928) $ 560,793
Effect of Currency Translation, net of Tax (963) — (3,758) —

Adjusted Net (Loss) Income (Constant Currency) $ (90,460) $ 172,583 $ (45,686) $ 560,793

[…]

Adjusted Operating (Loss) Income Growth (150.19)% (245.01)% (74.74)% 27.81 % (160.92)%

Adjusted Operating (Loss) Income Growth (Constant Currency) (150.10)% (254.82)% (74.98)% 27.81 % (162.70)%

Adjusted Operating (Loss) Income Margin (Constant Currency) (7.32)% (11.84)% 2.95 % (6.76)%

Three Months Ended
June 28, 2019

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 2,413,503 $ 949,862 $ 647,396 $ 4,010,761

Operating Income (as reported) $ 127,873 $ 40,157 $ 53,609 $ (32,820) $ 188,819
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 21,059 1,487 6,139 — 28,685
Severance and Other Charges 642 — — 4,208 4,850
Merger and Integration Related Charges 2,238 — 5,798 — 8,036
Tax Reform Related Employee Reinvestments 3,627 — 1,440 — 5,067
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability 615 965 — (425) 1,155

Adjusted Operating Income $ 156,054 $ 42,609 $ 66,986 $ (29,037) $ 236,612

Operating Income Margin (as reported) 5.30 % 4.23 % 8.28 % 4.71 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 6.47 % 4.49 % 10.35 % 5.90 %

Page 19

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) MARGIN
(Unaudited)

(In thousands)
Nine Months Ended

June 26, 2020

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 5,937,647 $ 2,316,813 $ 1,882,949 $ 10,137,409
Operating Income (Loss) (as reported) $ 57,946 $ (285,786) $ 121,956 $ (65,096) $ (170,980)
Operating Income (Loss) Margin (as reported) 0.98 % (12.34)% 6.48 % (1.69)%

Revenue (as reported) $ 5,937,647 $ 2,316,813 $ 1,882,949 $ 10,137,409
Effect of Currency Translation 651 127,817 1,681 130,149

Adjusted Revenue (Organic) $ 5,938,298 $ 2,444,630 $ 1,884,630 $ 10,267,558

Revenue Growth (as reported) (20.73)% (18.57)% (2.95)% (17.42)%

Adjusted Revenue Growth (Organic) (20.26)% (14.07)% (2.87)% (16.06)%

Operating Income (Loss) (as reported) $ 57,946 $ (285,786) $ 121,956 $ (65,096) $ (170,980)
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 63,762 4,988 18,614 — 87,364
Severance and Other Charges 48,205 78,351 367 4,904 131,827
Merger and Integration Related Charges 3,480 525 18,400 — 22,405
Goodwill Impairment — 198,600 — — 198,600
Tax Reform Related Employee Reinvestments 1,436 — (13) — 1,423
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability 44,557 1,111 (16,274) 5,685 35,079

Adjusted Operating Income (Loss) $ 219,386 $ (2,211) $ 143,050 $ (54,507) $ 305,718

Effect of Currency Translation 74 (2,592) (182) — (2,700)
Adjusted Operating Income (Loss) (Constant Currency) $ 219,460 $ (4,803) $ 142,868 $ (54,507) $ 303,018

Operating Income (Loss) Growth (as reported) (89.66)% (405.61)% (15.60)% 42.61 % (124.96)%

Adjusted Operating Income (Loss) Growth (59.11)% (101.85)% (27.52)% 37.72 % (60.07)%

Adjusted Operating Income (Loss) Growth (Constant Currency) (59.09)% (104.03)% (27.61)% 37.72 % (60.42)%

Adjusted Operating Income (Loss) Margin (Constant Currency) 3.70 % (0.20)% 7.58 % 2.95 %

Nine Months Ended
June 28, 2019

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 7,490,818 $ 2,845,045 1,940,234 $ 12,276,097
Effect of Divestitures (43,680) — — (43,680)

Adjusted Revenue (Organic) $ 7,447,138 $ 2,845,045 $ 1,940,234 $ 12,232,417

Operating Income (as reported) $ 560,439 $ 93,512 $ 144,501 $ (113,436) $ 685,016
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 65,487 3,975 18,273 — 87,735
Severance and Other Charges 14,589 17,945 493 14,461 47,488
Effect of Divestitures (4,003) — — — (4,003)
Merger and Integration Related Charges 5,520 — 20,788 8 26,316
Gain on Sale of Healthcare Technologies (156,309) — — — (156,309)
Tax Reform Related Employee Reinvestments 55,429 352 13,298 1,443 70,522
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability (4,661) 3,507 — 10,006 8,852

Adjusted Operating Income $ 536,491 $ 119,291 $ 197,353 $ (87,518) $ 765,617

Operating Income Margin (as reported) 7.48 % 3.29 % 7.45 % 5.58 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 7.20 % 4.19 % 10.17 % 6.26 %

Page 20